
 

 

 

FEE STRUCTURE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION 

S/N PAYMENT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT FREQUENCY 

NEWLY ADMITTED STUDENT 

 Admission Service Charges   

1 Acceptance Fee N50,000.00 Once 

2 Result Verification N10,000.00 Once 

3 Screening Exercise N20,000.00 Once 

4 Caution Fee N25,000.00 Once 

5 Medical Test N15,000.00 Once 

6 Student Handbook/Prospectus N2,000.00 Once 

7 Matriculation Fees/Gown Rent N10,000.00 Once 

8 Branded University Items (T-Shirt, Tie/Scarf, 

School Pin, Lab-Coat) 

N37,000.00 Once 

 TOTAL N169,000.00 Once 
(Please note: All newly admitted students are meant to pay the sum of N169,000 service charge; 

a one-off payment, then proceed to make payment of school fees, structured below.) 

ALL STUDENTS (NEW & RETURNING) 

1 Tuition N400,000.00 Sessional 

2 Development Levy N40,000.00 Sessional 

3 Medical Health Insurance N20,000.00 Sessional 

4 Course Registration N10,000.00 Sessional 

5 Examination Fee N20,000.00 Sessional 

6 ICT (E-mail, Internet access, E-Portal) N40,000.00 Sessional 

7 ID Card N2,000.00 Sessional 

8 Library N30,000.00 Sessional 

9 Laboratory Practical N50,000.00 Sessional 

10 Workshop/Studio Practice N30,000.00 Sessional 

11 Excursion/Field Trip N10,000.00 Sessional 

12 Sports Development Levy N20,000.00 Sessional 

13 Entrepreneurship & Language Studies N50,000.00 Sessional 

 SUB-TOTAL 2 N722,000.00  

 Municipal Service Charges   

14 Accommodation & Municipal Services N200,000.00 Sessional 

15 Bus service N20,000.00 Sessional 

16 Parent Forum N5,000.00 Sessional 

17 Association Due N2,500.00 Sessional 

 SUB-TOTAL 3 N227,500.00  

18 Paytech Charges N50,000.00 Sessional 

 GRAND TOTAL N999,500.00  

 

NB: All payments should be done online through the student portal 
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